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Coal production/expenses of CIL,SECL and MCL


3522.  SHRI RANVIJAY SINGH JUDEV:


Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:


(a) the amount of coal (in tonnes) that has been excavated/produced by Coal India Limited (CIL), South Eastern Coalfields Ltd. (SECL) and Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd.(MCL) in the year 2015-16; and


(b) the total gross expenses of the said companies for the period 2015-16?

Answer


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR COAL, POWER, NEW &

RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a): Coal excavated /produced by Coal India Limited (CIL),South Eastern

Coalfields Ltd. (SECL) and Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd. (MCL) during the year

2015-16 is given below:

Company Coal Production
(Million Tonnes)

SECL 137.93

MCL 137.90

Total CIL 538.75


(b): The details of total gross expenses of SECL, MCL, CIL standalone and CIL consolidated as per audited annual accounts for the year 2015-16 is given

below:


Company Total Gross
Expenses (Rs.

Crores)

SECL 13050.49

MCL 8567.13

CIL Standalone 779.10

CIL

Consolidated

62190.93
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